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ReachTEL conducted a survey of 747 residents across the federal electorate of New England during

the evening of 17" December 2015.

Question:

A global moratorium on new coal mines would mean all countries would stop building new coal mines
and expanding existing ones. Existing mines however would continue to operate under their current
approvals. Do you support or oppose a global moratorium on new coal mines?

Total ‘ Female  Male ‘ 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+
Strongly support 29.9% 29.2% 30.7% | 30.6% | 32.2% | 34.0% | 21.8%
Support 20.6% 20.2% 21.1% 14.5% 21.1% 21.3% 26.1%
Oppose 17.2% 17.8% 16.6% | 15.6% | 15.6% | 17.3% | 20.6%
Strongly oppose 15.8% 11.9% 19.9% | 183% | 13.1% | 16.2% | 15.8%
Undecided 16.3% 20.7% 11.6% | 21.0% | 18.1% | 10.7% | 15.8%
‘ Total Nationals Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support 29.9% 24.9% 33.3% 80.6% 23.4%
Support 20.6% 27.1% 15.7% 6.5% 11.7%
Oppose 17.2% 20.5% 18.5% 4.8% 18.1%
Strongly oppose 15.8% 14.5% 13.0% 6.5% 17.0%
Undecided 16.3% 12.9% 18.5% 1.6% 29.8%
Question:
Do you support or oppose Australia gradually transitioning to 100 per cent renewable energy by the
year 2030?
Total ‘ Female Male ‘ 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+
Strongly support 44.0% 46.5% 41.3% | 46.5% | 48.2% 44.7% | 35.5%
Support 27.9% 28.8% 26.9% | 31.9% | 23.6% | 25.9% | 30.7%
Oppose 11.4% 8.8% 14.1% 5.4% 11.1% | 13.7% | 15.7%
Strongly oppose 6.7% 4.2% 9.4% 8.6% 5.5% 5.6% 6.6%
Undecided 10.1% 11.7% 8.3% 7.6% 11.6% | 10.2% | 11.4%
‘ Total Nationals Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support 44.0% 34.3% 53.7% 86.7% 41.5%
Support 27.9% 33.0% 27.8% 10.0% 28.7%
Oppose 11.4% 17.3% 4.6% 0.0% 2.1%
Strongly oppose 6.7% 6.6% 5.6% 3.3% 7.4%
Undecided 10.1% 8.8% 8.3% 0.0% 20.2%
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ReachTEL conducted a survey of 738 residents across the federal electorate of Dickson during the

evening of 17" December 2015.

Question:

A global moratorium on new coal mines would mean all countries would stop building new coal mines
and expanding existing ones. Existing mines however would continue to operate under their current
approvals. Do you support or oppose a global moratorium on new coal mines?

Total ‘ Female — Male ‘ 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+

Strongly support 27.9% 29.8% 25.9% | 28.9% | 30.3% | 28.5% | 18.2%

Support 24.3% 23.2% 253% | 26.1% | 21.7% | 22.9% | 29.5%

Oppose 15.3% 13.5% 17.3% | 14.2% | 15.7% | 13.4% | 20.5%

Strongly oppose 13.6% 10.6% 16.7% 8.3% 15.7% | 15.6% | 15.9%

Undecided 19.0% 23.0% 14.8% | 22.5% | 16.5% | 19.6% | 15.9%

Total LNP Labor Greens Undecided

Strongly support
Support 24.3% 26.4% 27.3% 7.6% 26.8%
Oppose 15.3% 19.1% 13.1% 1.5% 7.3%
Strongly oppose 13.6% 18.5% 5.5% 6.1% 8.5%
Undecided 19.0% 20.5% 13.7% 10.6% 34.1%

Question:

Do you support or oppose Australia gradually transitioning to 100 per cent renewable energy by the

year 2030?
—T‘WW‘WWWT
Strongly support 49.3% 55.8% 42.5% | 59.6% | 48.6% | 43.0% | 37.5%
Support 27.1% 23.3% 31.1% | 25.2% | 28.5% | 27.4% | 28.4%
Oppose 8.7% 7.4% 10.0% 8.3% 6.7% 10.1% | 12.5%
Strongly oppose 6.9% 4.5% 9.4% 2.8% 6.7% 10.1% | 11.4%
Undecided 8.0% 9.0% 6.9% 4.1% 9.5% 9.5% 10.2%
Total LNP Labor Greens Undecided

Strongly support 49.3% 35.3% 65.8% 89.2% 48.1%

Support 27.1% 31.2% 27.2% 9.2% 29.6%

Oppose 8.7% 14.1% 2.7% 0.0% 3.7%

Strongly oppose 6.9% 10.0% 1.1% 0.0% 2.5%

Undecided 8.0% 9.4% 3.3% 1.5% 16.0%
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ReachTEL conducted a survey of 743 residents across the federal electorate of Warringah during the

evening of 17" December 2015.

Question:

A global moratorium on new coal mines would mean all countries would stop building new coal mines
and expanding existing ones. Existing mines however would continue to operate under their current
approvals. Do you support or oppose a global moratorium on new coal mines?

Total ‘ Female — Male ‘ 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+
Strongly support 39.0% 36.9% 41.4% | 40.5% | 37.8% | 40.5% | 36.3%
Support 18.3% 18.2% 18.4% | 20.5% | 17.3% | 18.3% | 16.9%
Oppose 14.0% 13.6% 14.4% 14.4% 14.1% 11.8% 16.9%
Strongly oppose 9.4% 4.6% 7.4% 7.4% 8.8% 12.4% | 10.5%
Undecided 19.2% 26.7% 11.0% | 17.2% | 22.1% | 17.0% | 19.4%
Total Liberal Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support
Support 18.3% 21.1% 26.4% 4.3% 13.0%
Oppose 14.0% 18.0% 13.8% 2.6% 17.4%
Strongly oppose 9.4% 10.8% 4.6% 1.7% 8.7%
Undecided 19.2% 18.9% 14.9% 17.2% 28.3%
Question:

Do you support or oppose Australia gradually transitioning to 100 per cent renewable energy by the

year 2030?
T‘WW‘WHWT
Strongly support 55.5% 56.4% 54.5% 75.5% | 53.8% | 47.7% | 33.9%
Support 21.7% 24.6% 18.5% | 12.5% | 24.9% | 22.2% | 30.6%
Oppose 9.2% 7.9% 10.5% 2.3% 9.6% 13.7% | 14.5%
Strongly oppose 7.5% 3.6% 11.9% 5.6% 6.4% 9.8% 10.5%
Undecided 6.1% 7.4% 4.5% 4.2% 5.2% 6.5% 10.5%
Total Liberal Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support 55.5% 44.9% 67.8% 95.0% 60.9%
Support 21.7% 25.8% 26.4% 3.4% 21.7%
Oppose 9.2% 11.5% 5.7% 0.0% 4.3%
Strongly oppose 7.5% 9.2% 0.0% 0.9% 8.7%
Undecided 6.1% 8.5% 0.0% 1.7% 4.3%
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ReachTEL conducted a survey of 762 residents across the federal electorate of Page during the

evening of 17" December 2015.

Question:

A global moratorium on new coal mines would mean all countries would stop building new coal mines
and expanding existing ones. Existing mines however would continue to operate under their current
approvals. Do you support or oppose a global moratorium on new coal mines?

Total ‘ Female — Male ‘ 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+
Strongly support 34.2% 33.4% 35.0% | 43.0% | 31.9% | 36.1% | 26.3%
Support 19.1% 18.2% 19.9% 4.2% 25.1% | 23.7% | 20.5%
Oppose 17.2% 14.7% 19.9% | 17.0% | 16.2% | 15.1% | 21.1%
Strongly oppose 11.3% 11.9% 10.7% | 15.2% 8.9% 8.2% 13.7%
Undecided 18.3% 21.8% 14.5% | 20.6% | 17.8% | 16.9% | 18.4%
Total Nationals Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support 34.2%
Support 19.1% 22.8% 20.8% 11.0% 12.5%
Oppose 17.2% 25.9% 11.3% 4.4% 15.6%
Strongly oppose 11.3% 10.7% 14.9% 7.7% 8.3%
Undecided 18.3% 21.0% 13.6% 3.3% 33.3%
Question:
Do you support or oppose Australia gradually transitioning to 100 per cent renewable energy by the
year 2030?
T‘WWWHWT
Strongly support 53.9% 58.7% 48.8% 74.7% | 57.9% | 47.0% | 39.5%
Support 22.7% 22.3% 23.2% | 13.9% | 17.4% | 29.2% | 28.4%
Oppose 8.9% 6.3% 11.7% 4.8% 6.8% 10.5% | 13.2%
Strongly oppose 5.2% 1.8% 9.0% 1.2% 8.9% 4.6% 5.8%
Undecided 9.2% 10.9% 7.4% 5.4% 8.9% 8.7% 13.2%
Total Nationals Labor Greens Undecided
Strongly support 53.9% 29.6% 64.3% 90.2% 60.8%
Support 22.7% 30.9% 22.2% 4.3% 24.7%
Oppose 8.9% 17.9% 2.7% 3.3% 3.1%
Strongly oppose 5.2% 8.6% 2.7% 0.0% 3.1%
Undecided 9.2% 13.1% 8.1% 2.2% 8.2%
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